
TRAVELING PLAYERS ENSEMBLE 
Actor training, ensemble environment, public performances 

2025 

 

Last updated Aug 12 – 4:24 pm 

MS 

Fall Performances: Tech (for grades 8-12, by invitation) 

Servant of Two Masters 
by Carlo Goldoni 

 

Rehearsals:   Saturdays & Sundays, September 6 – October 5, 2025 
Location:     Traveling Players’ STUDIO in Tysons Corner Center.   
Performances:    September 27, 28, October 4, 5 
 
Tech Rehearsal Schedule:  
Sat, Sept 6 12:00 – 1:00 pm  Parent Meeting; Tech supports Costume Fittings 
  1:00 – 4:00 pm   
 
Sat, Sept 13  4:30 – 6:30 pm  Cast and Crew Bonding – Dramaturgy Night  
  
 
 
     
 
Sun, Sept 21  1:00 – 5:00 pm   TECH 
 
Fri, Sept 26 5:30 – 9:30 pm   FINAL DRESS  
Sat, Sept 27 6:00 – 10:00 pm call; PERFORMANCE #1 at Tysons (8 pm) 
Sun, Sept 28 1:00 – 5:00 pm call; PERFORMANCE #2 at Tysons (3 pm) 
 
Fri, Oct 3 5:30 – 8:30 pm  PICK UP REHEARSAL  
Sat, Oct 4 6:00 – 10:00 pm call; PERFORMANCE #3 at Tysons (8 pm) 
Sun, Oct 5  1:00 – 5:00 pm call; PERFORMANCE #4 at Tysons (3 pm) 
 
Fri, Oct 10 5:00 – 7:00 pm  STRIKE: All cast and crew are required to be in attendance 

7:00 – 9:00 pm  CAST PARTY: Awards, food and friends. YOU DID IT! 

Camp Reunion Party! 
Saturday Sept. 20 | 7:00 – 9:30 pm 

 

https://travelingplayers.org/about/studio/

